




   
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney was served on April 7, 

2025, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§42.6 and 42.105 via Federal Express, upon the 

following at the correspondence address of record with the Patent Office for Patent 

Owner: 

192827 - Avantech Law, LLP 
80 S 8th St, Suite 900 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
UNITED STATES 
 

With courtesy copy via email to Patent Owner’s Litigation Counsel of Record: 
 
William Woodford 
Jason Zucchi 
Julianne Thomsen 
Shelleaha L Jonas 
Todd Stephen Werner 
Avantech Law, LLP 
Email: woodford@avantechlaw.com 
Email: zucchi@avantechlaw.com 
Email: thomsen@avantechlaw.com 
Email: jonas@avantechlaw.com 
Email: werner@avantechlaw.com 
 
Andrea Leigh Fair 
Miller Fair Henry PLLC 
Email: andrea@millerfairhenry.com 
 

 
Dated: April 7, 2025 /Patrick Colsher/    

Patrick Colsher (Reg. No. 74,955)  
Lead Counsel for Petitioner 

 


